

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8672/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in CRLR No. 814/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

JAGDISH LODHA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9273 of 2008  
(With Appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl.) 8672/2008

Issue notice.

In the interim, the operation and execution of the impugned  
order of the High Court shall remain stayed subject to the condition  
that the petitioners furnish personal bonds in the sum of Rs.20,000/-  
each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the  
Trial Court.

SLP(Crl.) 9273/2008

List this matter next week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master