

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.15012/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8672/2008 & 9273 of 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in CRLR No. 814/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(Appln. For impleadment)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having considered the contents of the application filed by the complainant, Smt. Sharda Tiwari, for being impleaded in the proceedings and having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, the same is allowed.

Let Smt.Sharda Tiwari be added as respondent no.2 in the present proceedings.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master