

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8672/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in CRLR No.
814/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9273 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner.
As prayed for, these matters are adjourned by two
weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)