

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8672/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in CRLR No.
814/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9273 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr.adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the judgment in reference in Hardeep Singh
versus State of Punjab & Ors. (2008) AIR SCW 7585)
Liberty to mention.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar