

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8672/2008

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9273 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.8672/2008

Despite reasonable opportunity the ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent NO.2 who is reported to have died nor has filed the Death Certificate on record.

Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(CRL.) NO.9273/2008

Notice of alternative arrangement was issued to the petitioner which has come back with the postal endorsement "dead". Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj