

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 8672/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2008
in CRLR No. 814/2004 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Necessary steps for substituting the legal heirs of
respondent No. 2 be taken within four weeks, failing which
this petition shall stand dismissed without further
reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.20

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

16:28:18 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER