

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9273/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2008
in SBCRR No. 1082/2004 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

SHARDA TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 20/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that in
connected matter i.e. SLP (Crl.) No. 8672 of 2008 Smt. Sharda

Tiwari-petitioner herein who was added as respondent No. 2 in that

case was reported to have passed away.

Be that as it may since no

one appears, the special leave petition is dismissed
for

non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.08.20

10:38:27 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master