

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 110926/2019 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No(s). 8672/2008

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110926/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 19-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed seeking permission to serve
notice on the unserved respondents through adopting the mode of
substituted service.

Application in terms prayed for is allowed.

Office to proceed further.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER