

ITEM NO.37

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8672/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2008 in CRLR No. 814/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that petitioner no. 1 has expired. Let the same be placed on record.

List after two weeks.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS