

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 8672/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2008 in CRLR No. 814/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.
Md. Shaffi Mather, Adv.
Ms. Priyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)