

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8672/2008

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 23-10-2008 in CRLR No. 814/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

JAGDISH LODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF RAJASTHAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Christie Jain, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Accommodation is prayed for on account of the personal difficulty of Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel.

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR