

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 701/2024

BHAGCHAND LODHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2.1 to 2.4 but none
has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to
file spare copies for issuance of NLPA.

Await original records from High Court and Trial Court.

List again on 16.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar