

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 701/2024

BHAGCHAND LODHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 6th March, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)