

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 701/2024

BHAGCHAND LODHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Nayan Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Partly heard.

We have perused the depositions of PW-2, PW-3, PW-4, PW-5, PW-7 and PW-8. We find that only PW-8 has deposed about participation of the appellants in the assault on the deceased.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants seeks time to bring on record the portions of Section 161 statement of PW-8 which are marked in the cross-examination.

To be listed on 27th March, 2025 as part-heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER