

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).701/2024

BHAGCHAND LODHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA AND HON'BLE UJJAL BHUYAN, JJ.]

Date : 27-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel mentioned the matter at 10:30 a.m. for seeking adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the appellants is unwell. The learned counsel representing the respondent-State is present.

List on 24th April, 2025 as a part-heard matter.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)