

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 701/2024

BHAGCHAND LODHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent-
State, the matter stands adjourned.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)